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English

Warning

NOTICE FOR THE CUSTOMERS 
IN THE U.S.A.
This equipment has been tested and found 
to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to 
provide reasonable protection against 
harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, 
uses, and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is 
no guarantee that interference will not 
occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio or television reception, which can 
be determined by turning the equipment 
off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 
correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
– Reorient or relocate the receiving 

antenna.
– Increase the separation between the 

equipment and receiver.
– Connect the equipment into an outlet on 

a circuit different from that to which the 
receiver is connected.

– Consult the dealer or an experienced 
radio/TV technician for help.

You are cautioned that any changes or 
modifications not expressly approved in 
this manual could void your authority to 
operate this equipment.

Notice for the customer in 
the countries applying EU 
Directives
The manufacturer of this product is Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
The Authorized Representative for EMC 
and product safety is Sony Deutschland 
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Germany. For any service or 
guarantee matters please refer to the 
addresses given in separate service or 
guarantee documents.

Disposal of Old Electrical 
& Electronic Equipment 
(Applicable in the 
European Union and 
other European countries 
with separate collection 
systems)

This symbol on the product 
or on its packaging indicates that this 
product shall not be treated as household 
waste. Instead it shall be handed over to the 
applicable collection point for the recycling 
of electrical and electronic equipment. 
By ensuring this product is disposed of 
correctly, you will help prevent potential 
negative consequences for the environment 
and human health, which could otherwise 
be caused by inappropriate waste handling 
of this product. The recycling of materials 
will help to conserve natural resources. For 
more detailed information about recycling 
of this product, please contact your local 
Civic Office, your household waste disposal 
service or the shop where you purchased 
the product.

Français

Avis à l’attention des clients des 
pays appliquant les directives 
UE
Le fabricant de ce produit est Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japon.
Son représentant autorisé concernant la 
CEM et la sécurité du produit est Sony 
Deutschland GmbH Hedelfinger Strasse 
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Allemagne. Veuillez 
vous référer aux adresses indiquées dans 
les documents d’entretien ou de garantie 
séparés concernant toute question relative à 
l’entretien et à la garantie.

Traitement des 
appareils électriques 
et électroniques en 
fin de vie (Applicable 
dans les pays de l’Union 
Européenne et aux autres 
pays européens disposant 
de systèmes de collecte 
sélective)

Ce symbole, apposé sur le produit ou sur 
son emballage, indique que ce produit 
ne doit pas être traité avec les déchets 
ménagers. Il doit être remis à un point de 
collecte approprié pour le recyclage des 
équipements électriques et électroniques. 
En s’assurant que ce produit est bien mis au 
rebut de manière appropriée, vous aiderez 
à prévenir les conséquences négatives 
potentielles pour l’environnement et la 
santé humaine. Le recyclage des matériaux 
aidera à préserver les ressources naturelles. 
Pour toute information supplémentaire 
au sujet du recyclage de ce produit, vous 
pouvez contacter votre municipalité, votre 
déchetterie ou le magasin où vous avez 
acheté le produit.

Avant toute installation, veuillez 
vous reporter au manuel fourni 
avec votre Système de Navigation 
Personnel.

Spécifications

Température de fonctionnement :  
5 à 45 °C (41 à 113 °F)

Alimentation :  
5,2 V CC (à partir de l’adaptateur 
pour batterie de voiture 12/24 V 
(terre négative) fourni)

Fréquence de réception :  
87,5 – 108,0 MHz (Europe) 
87,5 – 107,9 MHz (Amérique du 
Nord)

La conception et les spécifications sont 
sujettes à modification sans préavis.

Pour les clients en Europe
Les services iTMC (Royaume-Uni) 
et v-trafic (France) sont en option. 
Pour vous abonner à ce/ces 
service(s), consultez notre site web.
http://www.navu.sony-europe.com

Pour les clients en Amérique 
du Nord
NAVTEQ Traffic RDS est en 
option.
Pour souscrire au(x) service(s), 
veuillez consulter le site web 
suivant.
http://www.navigation.com/sony

Before Installation, please refer 
to manual supplied with your 
Personal Navigation System.

Specifications

Operating temperature:  
5 – 45 °C (41 – 113 °F)

Power requirements:  
DC 5.2 V (from supplied 12/24 V 
car battery adapter (negative 
ground (earth)))

Reception frequency:  
87.5 – 108.0 MHz (Europe) 
87.5 – 107.9 MHz (North 
America)

Design and specifications are subject to 
change without notice.

For the customer of Europe
iTMC (UK) and v-trafic (France) 
are optional. To subscribe the 
service(s), please visit our website.
http://www.navu.sony-europe.com

For the customer of North 
America
NAVTEQ Traffic RDS is optional.
To subscribe the service(s), please 
visit the following site.
http://www.navigation.com/sony

Deutsch

Hinweis für Kunden in Ländern, 
in denen EU-Richtlinien gelten
Der Hersteller dieses Produkts ist Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, 
Tokio, 108-0075, Japan.
Autorisierter Vertreter für EMV und 
Produktsicherheit ist die Sony Deutschland 
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Deutschland. Für Fragen im 
Zusammenhang mit Kundendienst oder 
Garantie wenden Sie sich bitte an die 
in den separaten Kundendienst- oder 
Garantieunterlagen genannten Adressen.

Entsorgung von 
gebrauchten elektrischen 
und elektronischen 
Geräten (anzuwenden 
in den Ländern der 
Europäischen Union und 
anderen europäischen 
Ländern mit einem 

separaten Sammelsystem für diese 
Geräte)

Das Symbol auf dem Produkt oder seiner 
Verpackung weist darauf hin, dass dieses 
Produkt nicht als normaler Haushaltsabfall 
zu behandeln ist, sondern an einer 
Annahmestelle für das Recycling von 
elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten 
abgegeben werden muss. Durch Ihren 
Beitrag zum korrekten Entsorgen dieses 
Produkts schützen Sie die Umwelt und die 
Gesundheit Ihrer Mitmenschen. Umwelt 
und Gesundheit werden durch falsches 
Entsorgen gefährdet. Materialrecycling 
hilft, den Verbrauch von Rohstoffen zu 
verringern. Weitere Informationen über 
das Recycling dieses Produkts erhalten Sie 
von Ihrer Gemeinde, den kommunalen 
Entsorgungsbetrieben oder dem Geschäft, 
in dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben.

Bitte schlagen Sie vor der 
Installation in der mit dem 
Bordnavigationssystem gelieferten 
Anleitung nach.

Technische Daten

Betriebstemperatur: 5 bis 45 °C
Betriebsspannung:  

5,2 V Gleichstrom (über 
mitgelieferten 12/24-V-
Autobatterieadapter (negative 
Erdung))

Empfangsfrequenzbereich:  
87,5 – 108,0 MHz (Europa) 
87,5 – 107,9 MHz (Nordamerika)

Änderungen, die dem technischen 
Fortschritt dienen, bleiben vorbehalten.

Für Kunden in Europa
Die Services iTMC (GB) und v-
trafic (Frankreich) sind gesondert 
erhältlich. Wenn Sie diese(n) 
Service(s) abonnieren möchten, 
besuchen Sie bitte unsere Website.
http://www.navu.sony-europe.com

Für Kunden in Nordamerika
Der Service NAVTEQ Traffic RDS 
ist gesondert erhältlich.
Wenn Sie diese(n) Service(s) 
abonnieren möchten, besuchen Sie 
bitte die folgende Website.
http://www.navigation.com/sony

Instructions

Anleitung

Mode d’emploi

Instructies

Istruzioni

Instrucciones

TMC Car Cradle
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 Halogenated flame retardants are not used in the certain printed wiring boards.
 Corrugated cardboard is used for the packaging cushions.
 VOC (Volatile Organic Compound)-free vegetable oil based ink is used for 

printing the carton.

 In bestimmten Leiterplatten werden keine halogenierten Flammschutzmittel 
verwendet.

 Einsatz von Wellpappe als Transportschutz.
 Die Druckfarbe basiert auf Pflanzenölen, frei von leicht flüchtigen organischen 

Substanzen.

 Aucun retardateur de flamme halogéné n’est utilisé dans certaines cartes à 
circuits imprimés.

 La prévention contre les chocs est assurée par une protection en carton ondulé.
 Imprimée avec de l’encre à base d’huile végétale sans COV (composés 

organiques volatils).

 Er werden geen halogene brandvertragende producten gebruikt in de 
betreffende printplaat/printplaten.

 Het golfkarton biedt het product een optimale bescherming tegen schokken.
 Het karton werd bedrukt met inkt op basis van plantaardige olie vrij van 

vluchtige organische stoffen.

 Determinati circuiti stampati non contengono ritardanti alla fiamma alogenati.
 Come materiale di riempimento per l’immballaggio viene impiegato cartone 

ondulato.
 La stampa del cartone è realizzata con inchiostro a base di olio vegetale e privo 

di Composti organici volatili (VOC).

 Ciertas placas del circuito impreso no contienen retardantes de llama 
halogenados.

 Se ha utilizado cartón ondulado como material de relleno y de protección para 
este producto.

 Impreso con tinta de aceites vegetales, libre de COV (Compuestos Orgánicos 
Volátiles).
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Italiano

Avviso per i clienti nei Paesi in 
cui sono in vigore le Direttive 
UE
Il presente apparecchio è un prodotto di 
Sony Corporation 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Giappone.
Il Rappresentante Autorizzato per EMC 
e per la sicurezza del prodotto è Sony 
Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Germania. Per qualsiasi 
questione riguardante l’assistenza o la 
garanzia, rivolgersi agli indirizzi che si 
trovano nei documenti di assistenza o di 
garanzia.

Trattamento del 
dispositivo elettrico od 
elettronico a fine vita 
(applicabile in tutti i paesi 
dell’Unione Europea e 
in altri paesi europei 
con sistema di raccolta 
differenziata)

Questo simbolo sul prodotto o sulla 
confezione indica che il prodotto non 
deve essere considerato come un normale 
rifiuto domestico, ma deve invece essere 
consegnato ad un punto di raccolta 
appropriato per il riciclo di apparecchi 
elettrici ed elettronici. Assicurandovi che 
questo prodotto sia smaltito correttamente, 
voi contribuirete a prevenire potenziali 
conseguenze negative per l’ambiente e per 
la salute che potrebbero altrimenti essere 
causate dal suo smaltimento inadeguato. Il 
riciclaggio dei materiali aiuta a conservare 
le risorse naturali. Per informazioni più 
dettagliate circa il riciclaggio di questo 
prodotto, potete contattare l’ufficio 
comunale, il servizio locale di smaltimento 
rifiuti oppure il negozio dove l’avete 
acquistato.

Prima di procedere 
all’installazione, consultare 
il manuale in dotazione con 
il sistema di navigazione 
personalizzata.

Caratteristiche tecniche

Temperatura di utilizzo:  
da 5 a 45 °C

Requisiti di alimentazione:  
5,2 V CC (dall’adattatore della 
batteria dell’auto da 12/24 V 
(massa negativa))

Frequenza di ricezione:  
87,5 – 108,0 MHz (Europa) 
87,5 – 107,9 MHz (America 
Settentrionale)

Il design e le caratteristiche tecniche sono 
soggetti a modifiche senza preavviso.

Per i clienti in Europa
iTMC (Regno Unito) e v-trafic 
(Francia) sono opzionali. Per 
abbonarsi al servizio/ai servizi, 
accedere al sito Web.
http://www.navu.sony-europe.com

Per i clienti nell’America 
Settentrionale
Il servizio NAVTEQ Traffc RDS è 
opzionale.
Per abbonarsi al servizio/ai servizi, 
accedere al sito Web riportato di 
seguito.
http://www.navigation.com/sony

Nederlands

Kennisgeving voor klanten in 
de landen waar EU-richtlijnen 
van toepassing zijn
De fabrikant van dit product is Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokio, 108-0075 Japan.
De geautoriseerde vertegenwoordiger 
voor EMC en productveiligheid is Sony 
Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Duitsland. Voor zaken 
met betrekking tot onderhoud of garantie 
kunt u contact opnemen met de adressen 
die worden vermeld in de afzonderlijke 
onderhouds- of garantiedocumenten.

Verwijdering van 
oude elektrische 
en elektronische 
apparaten (Toepasbaar 
in de Europese Unie 
en andere Europese 
landen met gescheiden 
ophaalsystemen)

Het symbool op het product of op de 
verpakking wijst erop dat dit product 
niet als huishoudelijk afval mag worden 
behandeld. Het moet echter naar een 
plaats worden gebracht waar elektrische en 
elektronische apparatuur wordt gerecycled. 
Als u ervoor zorgt dat dit product op 
de correcte manier wordt verwijderd, 
voorkomt u voor mens en milieu negatieve 
gevolgen die zich zouden kunnen voordoen 
in geval van verkeerde afvalbehandeling. 
De recycling van materialen draagt bij tot 
het vrijwaren van natuurlijke bronnen. 
Voor meer details in verband met het 
recyclen van dit product, neemt u contact 
op met de gemeentelijke instanties, 
het bedrijf of de dienst belast met de 
verwijdering van huishoudafval of de 
winkel waar u het product hebt gekocht.

Vóór de installatie moet u de 
handleiding raadplegen die bij 
het persoonlijke navigatiesysteem 
wordt geleverd.

Technische gegevens

Bedrijfstemperatuur: 5 tot 45 °C
Voeding:  

5,2 V gelijkstroom (van de 
bijgeleverde 12/24 V accuadapter 
(negatief geaard))

Ontvangstfrequentie:  
87,5 – 108,0 MHz (Europa) 
87,5 – 107,9 MHz (Noord- 
Amerika)

Wijzigingen in ontwerp en technische 
gegevens voorbehouden zonder 
voorafgaande kennisgeving.

Voor klanten in Europa
iTMC (Verenigd Koninkrijk) en 
v-trafic (Frankrijk) zijn optioneel. 
Als u zich wilt abonneren op 
de service(s), gaat u naar onze 
website.
http://www.navu.sony-europe.com

Voor klanten in Noord-Amerika
NAVTEQ Traffic RDS is optioneel.
Als u zich wilt abonneren op de 
service(s), gaat u naar de volgende 
website.
http://www.navigation.com/sony

Česky

Upozornění pro zákazníky, na 
které se vztahují směrnice EU
Výrobcem tohoto produktu je společnost 
Sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japonsko.
Oprávněným zástupcem pro EMC a 
bezpečnost produktů je společnost Sony 
Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Německo. S otázkami 
týkajícími se servisu či záruky se obracejte 
na adresy uvedené ve zvláštních servisních 
či záručních dokumentech.

Dansk

Bemærkning til kunder i lande, 
hvor EU-direktiverne gælder
Producenten af dette produkt er Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Den autoriserede repræsentant for EMC 
og produktsikkerhed er Sony Deutschland 
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Germany. Se de angivne adresser 
i de separate service- og garantidokumenter 
angående service og garanti.

Eesti

Märkus klientidele riikides, kus 
kehtivad EL-i direktiivid
Selle toote valmistaja on Sony Corporation, 
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 
Japan.
EMÜ ja tooteohutuse volitatud esindaja 
on Sony Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger 
Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany. 
Teenindus- või garantiiküsimustes 
pöörduge palun eriteeninduses või 
garantiidokumentides antud aadressidele.

Latviski

Paziņojums klientiem valstīs, 
kur ir spēkā ES direktīvas
Šī produkta ražotājs ir Sony Corporation, 
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 
Japāna.
Pilnvarotais EMC un produktu drošības 
pārstāvis ir Sony Deutschland GmbH, 
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, 
Vācija. Jebkādiem jautājumiem, kas saistīti 
ar pakalpojumiem vai garantiju, lūdzu, 
skatiet adreses, kas sniegtas atsevišķos 
pakalpojumu vai garantijas dokumentos.

Lietuviškai

Įspėjimas klientui iš šalių, 
taikančių ES direktyvas
Šio gaminio gamintojas yra „Sony 
Corporation“, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo (Tokijas), 108-0075 Japan (Japonija).
Įgaliotasis atstovas, atsakingas už EMC 
ir gaminio saugą, yra „Sony Deutschland 
GmbH“, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Germany (Vokietija). Dėl bet 
kokių techninės priežiūros arba garantijos 
reikalų kreipkitės adresais, kurie pateikti 
atskiruose techninės priežiūros ir garantijos 
dokumentuose.

Magyarul

Megjegyzés az EU-s 
irányelveket követő 
országokban élő vásárlóink 
számára
A termék gyártója a Sony Corporation 
(címe: 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 
108-0075 Japán).
EMC- és termékbiztonsági ügyekben 
a hivatalos márkaképviseletet a Sony 
Deutschland GmbH (címe: Hedelfinger 
Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, Németország) 
látja el. Kérjük, hogy minden szerviz- és 
garanciakérdéssel a különálló szerviz- és 
garanciadokumentumban megadott címen 
keresse fel munkatársainkat.

Norsk

Merknad for kunder i land som 
følger EU-direktiver
Produsenten av dette produktet er Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Den autoriserte representanten for EMC 
og produktsikkerhet er Sony Deutschland 
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Tyskland. Henvendelser 
angående service eller garanti sendes til 
adressene som finnes i separate service- 
eller garantidokumenter.

Português

Nota para os clientes nos países 
que apliquem as Directivas da 
UE
O fabricante deste produto é a Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
O Representante autorizado para a 
EMC e a segurança do produto é a Sony 
Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Germany. Para 
quaisquer informações sobre serviços ou 
garantias, veja os endereços existentes nos 
documentos em separado sobre serviços 
ou garantias.

Slovensky

Poznámka pre zákazníkov 
v krajinách podliehajúcich 
smerniciam EÚ
Výrobcom tohto produktu je spoločnosť 
Sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japonsko.
Autorizovaným zástupcom pre smernicu 
pre elektromagnetickú kompatibilitu 
(EMC) a bezpečnosť produktov je 
spoločnosť Sony Deutschland GmbH, 
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Štutgart, 
Nemecko V prípade záležitostí týkajúcich 
sa servisu alebo záruky sa obracajte 
na adresy uvedené v samostatných 
dokumentoch týkajúcich sa servisu 
a záruky.

Slovenščina

Obvestilo za stranke v državah, 
kjer veljajo direktive EU
Proizvajalec tega izdelka je Sony 
Corporation, z naslovom 1-7-1 Konan 
Minato-ku Tokijo, 108-0075 Japonska.
Pooblaščeni predstavnik za EMC in 
varnost izdelka je Sony Deutschland 
GmbH, na naslovu Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 
70327 Stuttgart, Nemčija. Zadeve v zvezi 
s srevisom ali garancijo pošljite v ločenih 
dokumentih na zgoraj navedene naslove.

Suomi

Ilmoitus EU-maiden asiakkaille
Tuotteen valmistaja on Sony Corporation, 
1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 
Japan.
EMC-merkinnän ja tuoteturvan valtuutettu 
edustaja on Sony Deutschland GmbH, 
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, 
Germany. Huolto- tai takuuasioihin liittyvät 
kysymykset voitte lähettää erillisessä 
huoltokirjassa tai takuuasiakirjassa 
mainittuun osoitteeseen.

Svenska

Att tänka på för kunder i de 
länder som följer EU-direktiv
Tillverkaren av den här enheten är Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Auktoriserad representant för EMC och 
produktsäkerhet är Sony Deutschland 
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Germany. För alla frågor som 
rör service- och garanti kontaktar du de 
adresser som listas i de separata service- 
och garantidokumenten.

Türkçe

AB Yönetmeliklerinin 
uygulandığı ülkelerdeki 
müşteriler için bildirim
Bu ürünün üreticisi 1-7-1 Konan Minato-
ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japonya adresinde 
bulunan Sony Corporation’dır.
EMC ve ürün güvenliğinin Yetkili 
Temsilcisi Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Almanya adresinde bulunan 
Sony Deutschland GmbH’dir. Servis veya 
garantiyle ilgili her konuda ayrı servis 
veya garanti belgelerinde verilen adreslere 
başvurun.

Ελληνικά

Σημείωση για τους πελάτες στις 
χώρες που ισχύουν οι οδηγίες 
της Ε.Ε.
Ο κατασκευαστής αυτού του προϊόντος 
είναι η Sony Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan 
Minato-ku Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Ο Εξουσιοδοτημένος Αντιπρόσωπος 
σχετικά με την ηλεκτρομαγνητική 
συμβατότητα και την ασφάλεια του 
προϊόντος είναι η Sony Deutschland 
GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 
Stuttgart, Germany. Για οποιοδήποτε 
θέμα που αφορά στη συντήρηση ή στην 
εγγύηση, ανατρέξτε στις διευθύνσεις 
που παρέχονται στα ξεχωριστά έγγραφα 
συντήρησης ή εγγύησης.

Български

Известие за потребителите 
в държавите прилагащи 
директивите на ЕС
Производител на този продукт е Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 108-0075 Japan.
Упълномощеният представител по 
въпросите на електромагнитната 
съвместимост и безопасност на 
продукта е Sony Deutschland GmbH, 
Hedelfinger Strasse 61, 70327 Stuttgart, 
Germany. Относно сервиз и гаранция, 
моля вижте адресите посочени в 
съответните сервизни или гаранционни 
документи.

Español

Aviso para los clientes de países 
donde se aplican las directivas 
de la Unión Europea
El fabricante de este producto es Sony 
Corporation, 1-7-1 Konan, Minato-ku, 
Tokio, 108-0075 Japón.
El representante autorizado para la 
aplicación de la directiva EMC y la 
seguridad de los productos es Sony 
Deutschland GmbH, Hedelfinger Strasse 
61, 70327 Stuttgart, Alemania. Para 
cualquier cuestión relacionada con el 
servicio técnico o la garantía, consulte las 
direcciones facilitadas en los documentos 
de garantía o servicio técnico.

Tratamiento de los 
equipos eléctricos y 
electrónicos al final de su 
vida útil (aplicable en la 
Unión Europea y en países 
europeos con sistemas 
de recogida selectiva de 
residuos)

Este símbolo en el equipo o el embalaje 
indica que el presente producto no puede 
ser tratado como residuos domésticos 
normales, sino que debe entregarse en 
el correspondiente punto de recogida 
de equipos eléctricos y electrónicos. Al 
asegurarse de que este producto se desecha 
correctamente, Ud. ayuda a prevenir las 
consecuencias negativas para el medio 
ambiente y la salud humana que podrían 
derivarse de la incorrecta manipulación 
en el momento de deshacerse de este 
producto. El reciclaje de materials ayuda 
a conservar los recursos naturales. Para 
recibir información detallada sobre el 
reciclaje de este producto, póngase en 
contacto con el ayuntamiento, el punto de 
recogida más cercano o el establecimiento 
donde ha adquirido el producto.

Antes de realizar la instalación, 
consulte el manual suministrado 
con su sistema de navegación 
personal.

Especificaciones

Temperatura de funcionamiento:  
de 5 a 45 °C

Alimentación:  
cc de 5,2 V (del adaptador 
para batería de automóvil 
suministrado de 12/24 V 
(conexión a tierra negativa))

Frecuencia de recepción:  
87,5 – 108,0 MHz (Europa) 
87,5 – 107,9 MHz (América del 
Norte)

El diseño y las especificaciones pueden 
variar sin previo aviso.

Para clientes de Europa
Los servicios iTMC (Reino Unido) 
y v-trafic (Francia) son opcionales. 
Para contratar estos servicios, visite 
nuestro sitio Web.
http://www.navu.sony-europe.com

Para clientes de Norteamérica
El servicio Traffic RDS de 
NAVTEQ es opcional.
Para suscribirse al servicio o 
servicios, visite el siguiente sitio 
web.
http://www.navigation.com/sony


